NEW ORLEANS HISTORIC DISTRICT LANDMARKS COMMISSION CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT HISTORIC DISTRICT LANDMARKS COMMISSION

LaToya Cantrell MAYOR

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

Bryan Block DIRECTOR

Tuesday, May 17, 2022

John C Williams 824 Baronne St New Orleans, LA 70113

Re: 717-719 Canal St Reference Code: 24FFLG

Dear John C Williams:

This letter confirms the actions of the Architectural Review Committee (ARC) of the Central Business District Historic District Landmarks Commission at its meeting of Tuesday, May 17, concerning your application for the following work: Renovation of existing storefront.

The ARC voted to defer the application for further study. The ARC requested that a context drawing that includes the whole building be submitted for the next meeting, as well as drawings that have more details on the change in materials across the facade. The ARC noted that the proposed door openings do not meet building code and should be addressed prior to the next meeting. The ARC stated that if a new traditional storefront is to be installed, then the door panels need to have more typical proportions, the openings should be aligned better with corresponding fenestration above, and more traditional details should be used on the pilasters.

This has been placed on the Agenda for the next Architectural Review Committee meeting to be held on Tuesday, June 14, 2022. The meeting will be held beginning at 9:30 a.m. in the Homeland Security Conference Room at City Hall, 1300 Perdido Street, 8th floor. Once the agenda has been finalized, we will contact you with a specific time schedule for your review. Please submit digital revised drawings **no later than June 3, 2022,** and plan to bring six (6) copies of your plans in 11x17 format. Should you have any questions concerning this matter, feel free to contact me at (504) 658-7055 or wcargile@nola.gov.

Sincerely, WLC

Wendy Cargile

Approved BB Bryan Block, Director

1300 PERDIDO STREET, ROOM 7W03 | NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA | 70112 PHONE 504.658.7040 | FAX 504.658.7211 WWW.NOLA.GOV



Canal Royal LLC 10 La Quinta Dr Slidell, LA 70458
